1,260,520

Chine International Capital Co., Ltd. 854,821

Everbright Securities Asset Management Co., Ltd－CSDC－Everbright
Sunshine Cash treasure Asset Management Plan

619,466

CPIC 500,000

12Yudean（112162） CCB 3,600,000

China Life Insurance Co., Ltd. 2,400,000

China Merchants bank 2,000,000

China Pingan Life insturance Co., Ltd.－Dividend distribution－
Individual insurance dividend

1,400,000

China Investment management －Bank of China－Bank of China 1,200,000

China Pingan Life insturance Co., Ltd.－Universal－Individual insurance
universal

1,000,000

Tianhong Fund-ICBC-Tianghong –Pengyang No.11 Assets Management
Plan.

199,960

Jinyuan Securities Co., Ltd. 194,510

Wu Xuefang 1,410

Huaxia Capital－ICBC－The private Banking Dept of ICBC 1,000

广东电力发展股份有限公司 2014 年年度报告全文

44

VI. Change of share capital and shareholding of Principal Shareholders

(1) Changes in share capital

1. Changes in share capital

In Shares

Before the change  Increase/decrease（+，-） After the Change

Amount Proportion

Share

allotment

Bonus

shares

Capitalizati

on of

common

reserve fund

Other Subtotal Quantity
Proporti

on

I. Share with conditional

subscription
1,582,206,139 36.16%   -750 -750 1,582,205,389 36.16%

2. State-owned legal

person shares
1,577,825,387 36.06%   39,870 39,870 1,577,865,257 36.06%

3.Other domestic shares 4,380,752 0.10%   -40,620 -40,620 4,340,132 0.10%

Of which：Domestic legal

person shares
4,306,855 0.10%   -34,554 -34,554 4,272,301 0.10%

Domestic natural person

shares
73,897 0.00%   -6,066 -6,066 67,831 0.00%

II. Shares with

unconditional subscription
2,793,030,516 63.84%   750 750 2,793,031,266 63.84%

1.Common shares in

RMB
2,127,690,516 48.63%   750 750 2,127,691,266 48.63%

2.Foreign shares in

domestic market
665,340,000 15.21%   0 0 665,340,000 15.21%

III. Total of capital shares 4,375,236,655 100.00%   0 0 4,375,236,655 100.00%

Reasons for share changed:

√ Applicable □ Not applicable
The reporting period, the equity division reform requires some corporate shareholder make the advance repayment
procedures, 34,554 A shares and legal person shares moratorium 5,316 A shares moratorium natural person
holding shares in August 26, 2014 by other domestic holdings into State-owned legal person shares which is still
restricted shares. During the reporting period, the former deputy general manager of the company Mr. Luo
Zhiheng term of office expires, it holds 750 A shares moratorium natural person holding shares into tradable

[…]

consolidated balance sheet and balance sheet for the year ended 31 December
2014 is higher or lower than it would have been had the previous policies still
been applied in the year.

- The effects on each of the line items in the consolidated balance sheet and

balance sheet for the year ended 31 December 2014 are analysed as follows:

   Effect of new policy increase/
   (decrease) in the line items
  The Group The Company

Assets:
 Available-for-sale financial assets 544,600,000 544,600,000
 Long-term equity investments  (544,600,000) (544,600,000)
Liabilities:
 Employee benefits payable  (53,839,983) (11,640,351)
 Long-term employee benefits payable 53,839,983 11,640,351
 Other non-current liabilities  (98,197,020) (43,105,866)
 Deferred income  98,197,020 43,105,866

Owners’ equity  - -

Attributable to:
   Owners of the Company
 - Capital reserve  (172,496,403) (172,496,403)
 - Other comprehensive income 172,496,403 172,496,403

广东电力发展股份有限公司 2014 年年度报告全文

130

Affected assets and liabilities items in the balance sheet as at 31 December 2013

  The Group   The Company
 Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment   Before adjustment Adjustment After adjustment

Available-for-sale financial assets 298,871,738 505,503,707 804,375,445 298,871,738 505,503,707 804,375,445
Long-term equity investments 7,025,016,544 (505,503,707) 6,519,512,837 21,316,647,925 (505,503,707) 20,811,144,218
Employee benefits payable (162,241,634) 58,954,530 (103,287,104) (35,715,896) 12,307,382 (23,408,514)
Long-term employee benefits payable - (58,954,530) (58,954,530) - (12,307,382) (12,307,382)
Other non-current liabilities (91,677,740) 91,677,740 - (27,885,554) 27,885,554 -
Deferred income - (91,677,740) (91,677,740) -  (27,885,554) (27,885,554)

Total  -   -

广东电力发展股份有限公司 2014 年年度报告全文

131

IV. Taxation

1 Main types of taxes and corresponding tax rates applicable to the Group

 Tax type   Tax basis  Tax rate

Value added tax Output VAT is calculated on product sales and 17% and 13%
(VAT)  taxable services revenue, based on tax laws.
  The remaining balance of output VAT, after
  subtracting the deductible input VAT of the
  period, is VAT payable.
Business tax Based on taxable revenue 5%
City maintenance Based on business tax and VAT paid 5% - 7%
 and construction
 tax
Education surcharges Based on business tax and VAT paid 3%